
Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and 
Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 

Name of the Target Company Foods and Inns Limited 
Name(s) of the acquirer/ seller and Persons Acting in 
concert (PAC) with the acquirer 

Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia 

Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter 
Group 

Yes 

Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC 
are listed 

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited and National Stock Exchange 

Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows Number % w.r.t total shares/ 
voting capital wherever 
applicable(*) 

% w.r.t total  diluted  
shares/ voting capital 
wherever 
applicable(*) 

Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of: 
a) Shares carrying voting rights 
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ 

lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others) 
c) Voting rights(VR) otherwise than by shares 
d) Warrants / convertible securities/ any other 

instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the TC 
 

Total (a+b+c+d) 

 
43,35,341 
 
 
 
 
 
 
43,35,341 
 

 
8.09 
 
 
 
 
 
 
8.09 

 
8.09 
 
 
 
 
 
 
8.09 

Details of acquisition/ sale: 
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ sold 
b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares  
c) Warrants / convertible securities/ any other 

instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the TC ( specify 
holding in each category) 

d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the 
acquirer 
 

Total (a+b+c+/-d) 

 
100,455 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
100,455 
 

 
0.19 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
0.19 

 
0.19 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
0.19 

After the acquisition / sale , holding of : 
a) Shares carrying voting rights 
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer 
c) VRs otherwise than by shares 
d) Warrants / convertible securities/ any other 

instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the TC ( specify 
holding in each category) 
 

Total (a+b+c+d) 

 
42,34,886 
 
 
 
 
 
 
42,34,886 
 

 
7.90 
 
 
 
 
 
 
7.90 

 
7.90 
 
 
 
 
 
 
7.90 

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g open market/ off market/ 
public issue/ right issue/ preferential allotment/ inter se 
transfer etc) 

Sale 

Date of acquisition / sale of shares/ VR or date of receipt 
of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is 
applicable 

14-06-2023 

Equity Share capital / total voting capital of the TC 
before the said acquisition / sale 

5,35,97,013 

Equity Share capital / total voting capital of the TC after 
the said acquisition / sale 

5,35,97,013 

Total diluted shares/ voting capital of the TC after the 
said acquisition 

5,35,97,013 

 

(*) Total shares capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the stock exchange under clause 31 of the 
SEBI (LODR) Regulations 

(**)  Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible 
securities/ warrants into equity shares of the TC 

 

Pallavi Dhupelia  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: 14-06-2023 

 



Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and 
Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 

Name of the Target Company Foods and Inns Limited 
Name(s) of the acquirer/ seller and Persons Acting in 
concert (PAC) with the acquirer 

Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia 

Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter 
Group 

Yes 

Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC 
are listed 

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited and National Stock Exchange 

Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows Number % w.r.t total shares/ 
voting capital wherever 
applicable(*) 

% w.r.t total  diluted  
shares/ voting capital 
wherever 
applicable(*) 

Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of: 
a) Shares carrying voting rights 
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ 

lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others) 
c) Voting rights(VR) otherwise than by shares 
d) Warrants / convertible securities/ any other 

instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the TC 
 

Total (a+b+c+d) 

 
45,43,485 
 
 
 
 
 
 
45,43,485 
 

 
8.48 
 
 
 
 
 
 
8.48 

 
8.48 
 
 
 
 
 
 
8.48 

Details of acquisition/ sale: 
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ sold 
b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares  
c) Warrants / convertible securities/ any other 

instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the TC ( specify 
holding in each category) 

d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the 
acquirer 
 

Total (a+b+c+/-d) 

 
208,144 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
208,144 
 

 
0.39 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
0.39 

 
0.39 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
0.39 

After the acquisition / sale , holding of : 
a) Shares carrying voting rights 
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer 
c) VRs otherwise than by shares 
d) Warrants / convertible securities/ any other 

instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the TC ( specify 
holding in each category) 
 

Total (a+b+c+d) 

 
43,35,341 
 
 
 
 
 
 
43,35,341 
 

 
8.09 
 
 
 
 
 
 
8.09 

 
8.09 
 
 
 
 
 
 
8.09 

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g open market/ off market/ 
public issue/ right issue/ preferential allotment/ inter se 
transfer etc) 

Sale 

Date of acquisition / sale of shares/ VR or date of receipt 
of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is 
applicable 

13-06-2023 

Equity Share capital / total voting capital of the TC 
before the said acquisition / sale 

5,35,97,013 

Equity Share capital / total voting capital of the TC after 
the said acquisition / sale 

5,35,97,013 

Total diluted shares/ voting capital of the TC after the 
said acquisition 

5,35,97,013 

 

(*) Total shares capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the stock exchange under clause 31 of the 
SEBI (LODR) Regulations 

(**)  Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible 
securities/ warrants into equity shares of the TC 

 

Pallavi Dhupelia  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: 13-06-2023 

 



Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and 
Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 

Name of the Target Company Foods and Inns Limited 
Name(s) of the acquirer/ seller and Persons Acting in 
concert (PAC) with the acquirer 

Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia 

Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter 
Group 

Yes 

Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC 
are listed 

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited and National Stock Exchange 

Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows Number % w.r.t total shares/ 
voting capital wherever 
applicable(*) 

% w.r.t total  diluted  
shares/ voting capital 
wherever 
applicable(*) 

Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of: 
a) Shares carrying voting rights 
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ 

lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others) 
c) Voting rights(VR) otherwise than by shares 
d) Warrants / convertible securities/ any other 

instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the TC 
 

Total (a+b+c+d) 

 
46,31,734 
 
 
 
 
 
 
46,31,734 
 

 
8.64 
 
 
 
 
 
 
8.64 

 
8.64 
 
 
 
 
 
 
8.64 

Details of acquisition/ sale: 
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ sold 
b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares  
c) Warrants / convertible securities/ any other 

instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the TC ( specify 
holding in each category) 

d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the 
acquirer 
 

Total (a+b+c+/-d) 

 
88,249 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
88,249 
 

 
0.16 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
0.16 

 
0.16 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
0.16 

After the acquisition / sale , holding of : 
a) Shares carrying voting rights 
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer 
c) VRs otherwise than by shares 
d) Warrants / convertible securities/ any other 

instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive 
shares carrying voting rights in the TC ( specify 
holding in each category) 
 

Total (a+b+c+d) 

 
45,43,485 
 
 
 
 
 
 
45,43,485 
 

 
8.48 
 
 
 
 
 
 
8.48 

 
8.48 
 
 
 
 
 
 
8.48 

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g open market/ off market/ 
public issue/ right issue/ preferential allotment/ inter se 
transfer etc) 

Sale 

Date of acquisition / sale of shares/ VR or date of receipt 
of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is 
applicable 

12-06-2023 

Equity Share capital / total voting capital of the TC 
before the said acquisition / sale 

5,35,97,013 

Equity Share capital / total voting capital of the TC after 
the said acquisition / sale 

5,35,97,013 

Total diluted shares/ voting capital of the TC after the 
said acquisition 

5,35,97,013 

 

(*) Total shares capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the stock exchange under clause 31 of the 
SEBI (LODR) Regulations 

(**)  Diluted share / voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible 
securities/ warrants into equity shares of the TC 

 

Pallavi Dhupelia  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: 12-06-2023 

 



Sr. No. Name of Shareholder Transaction Date holding pre-sale % holding pre-sale  Shares Sold % shares sold holding post-sale  % holding post-sale  
1 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 30-Sep-22 99,70,700 19.57 13,250 0.03% 99,57,450 19.55
2 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 23-Nov-22 99,57,450 19.55 18,620 0.04% 99,38,830 19.51
3 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 28-Nov-22 99,38,830 19.51 7,500 0.01% 99,31,330 19.50
4 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 29-Nov-22 99,31,330 19.50 12,500 0.02% 99,18,830 19.47
5 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 30-Nov-22 99,18,830 19.47 45,000 0.09% 98,73,830 19.38
6 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 01-Dec-22 98,73,830 19.38 8,133 0.02% 98,65,697 19.37
7 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 02-Dec-22 98,65,697 19.37 26,867 0.05% 98,38,830 19.32
8 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 05-Dec-22 98,38,830 19.32 28,874 0.06% 98,09,956 19.26
9 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 07-Dec-22 98,09,956 19.26 70,000 0.14% 97,39,956 19.12

10 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 08-Dec-22 97,39,956 19.12 10,730 0.02% 97,29,226 19.10
11 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 09-Dec-22 97,29,226 19.10 29,145 0.06% 97,00,081 19.04
12 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 14-Dec-22 97,00,081 19.04 50,000 0.10% 96,50,081 18.94
13 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 15-Dec-22 96,50,081 18.94 1,19,401 0.23% 95,30,680 18.71
14 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 16-Dec-22 95,30,680 18.71 1,30,883 0.26% 93,99,797 18.45
15 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 19-Dec-22 93,99,797 18.45 1,75,000 0.34% 92,24,797 18.11
16 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 20-Dec-22 92,24,797 18.11 1,30,220 0.26% 90,94,577 17.85
17 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 21-Dec-22 90,94,577 17.85 55,788 0.11% 90,38,789 17.74
18 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 22-Dec-22 90,38,789 17.74 1,560 0.00% 90,37,229 17.74
19 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 23-Dec-22 90,37,229 17.74 47,405 0.09% 89,89,824 17.65
20 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 26-Dec-22 89,89,824 17.65 3,585 0.01% 89,86,239 17.64
21 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 27-Dec-22 89,86,239 17.64 34,897 0.07% 89,51,342 17.57
22 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 29-Dec-22 89,51,342 17.57 54,614 0.11% 88,96,728 17.47
23 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 30-Dec-22 88,96,728 17.47 69,990 0.14% 88,26,738 17.33
24 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 07-Feb-23 88,26,738 17.33 1,20,755 0.24% 87,05,983 17.09
25 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 08-Feb-23 87,05,983 17.09 30,000 0.06% 86,75,983 17.03
26 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 09-Feb-23 86,75,983 17.03 45,590 0.09% 86,30,393 16.94
27 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 14-Feb-23 86,30,393 16.94 12,675 0.02% 86,17,718 16.92
28 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 15-Feb-23 86,17,718 16.92 16,475 0.03% 86,01,243 16.89
29 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 16-Feb-23 86,01,243 16.89 2,000 0.00% 85,99,243 16.88
30 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 17-Feb-23 85,99,243 16.88 10,471 0.02% 85,88,772 16.86
31 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 22-Feb-23 85,88,772 16.86 12,100 0.02% 85,76,672 16.84
32 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 23-Feb-23 85,76,672 16.84 14,310 0.03% 85,62,362 16.81
33 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 28-Feb-23 85,62,362 16.81 8,090 0.02% 85,54,272 16.79
34 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 01-Mar-23 85,54,272 16.79 29,580 0.06% 85,24,692 16.74
35 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 09-Mar-23 85,24,692 16.74 9,570 0.02% 85,15,122 16.72
36 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 20-Mar-23 85,15,122 16.72 1,01,195 0.20% 84,13,927 16.52
37 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 21-Mar-23 84,13,927 16.52 61,000 0.12% 83,52,927 16.40
38 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 22-Mar-23 83,52,927 16.40 18,806 0.04% 83,34,121 16.36
39 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 23-Mar-23 83,34,121 16.36 17,812 0.03% 83,16,309 16.33
40 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 31-Mar-23 83,16,309 16.33 12,984 0.03% 83,03,325 16.30
41 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 16-05-2023 83,03,325 16.30 10,92,421 2.14% 72,10,904 14.16
42 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 17-05-2023 72,10,904 14.16 2,50,000 0.49% 69,60,904 13.67
43 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 18-05-2023 69,60,904 13.67 3,99,197 0.78% 65,61,707 12.88



44 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 19-05-2023 65,61,707 12.88 5,29,699 1.04% 60,32,008 11.84
45 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 20-05-2023 60,32,008 11.84 54,827 0.11% 59,77,181 11.73
46 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 23-05-2023 59,77,181 11.73 1,94,493 0.38% 57,82,688 11.35
47 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 24-05-2023 57,82,688 11.35 1,51,025 0.30% 56,31,663 11.06
48 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 25-05-2023 56,31,663 11.06 2,02,324 0.40% 54,29,339 10.66
49 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 26-05-2023 54,29,339 10.66 28,113 0.06% 54,01,226 10.60
50 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 27-05-2023 54,01,226 10.60 1,52,978 0.30% 52,48,248 10.30
51 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 30-05-2023 52,48,248 10.30 50,000 0.10% 51,98,248 10.20
52 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 31-05-2023 51,98,248 10.20 1,47,257 0.29% 50,50,991 9.92
53 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 01-06-2023 50,50,991 9.92 30,000 0.06% 50,20,991 9.86
54 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 03-06-2023 50,20,991 9.86 1,00,000 0.20% 49,20,991 9.66
55 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 06-06-2023 49,20,991 9.66 55,319 0.11% 48,65,672 9.55
56 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 07-06-2023 48,65,672 9.55 1,18,874 0.23% 47,46,798 9.32
57 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 08-06-2023 47,46,798 9.32 46,402 0.09% 47,00,396 9.23
58 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 10-06-2023 47,00,396 9.23 68,662 0.13% 46,31,734 9.09
59 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 13-06-2023 46,31,734 9.09 88,249 0.17% 45,43,485 8.92
60 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 14-06-2023 45,43,485 8.92 2,08,144 0.41% 43,35,341 8.51
61 Mrs. Pallavi Dhupelia Sale 15-06-2023 43,35,341 8.51 1,00,455 0.20% 42,34,886 8.31


